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Web Inquiry

Case

412249-403

Event
Date

10/19/2021 Misc. Notice

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

File Date = Type Desc Subtype Style Status Judge Court Vi
Al
04/10/2019 ALL OTHER MOTIONS IN THE Open JAMES 4 Pa
MATTERS PERTAINING ESTATE OF: HORWITZ
(INDEPENDENT TO NELVA E
ADMINISTRATION) LAWSUITS BRUNSTING,
ONLY DECEASED
(INDEP.)
Event Desc Comments Pgs
Notice of Status Conference Notice of Status 9

08/13/2020 Miscellaneous Order

07/14/2020 Notice of Hearing

07/08/2020 Misc. Notice

2 of 9

Conference.pdf

Regarding Personal
Representative

2020-08-11 Proposed
Order - V&F Pers.
Rep.pdf

Amended Notice of Hearing
via ZOOM set for August 6,

Amended NOH via
Zoom (403 Case).pdf

2020 at 1pm

Notice of Hearing via Zoom
Mtn to Appoint Personal Rep

NOH via Zoom (403
Case).pdf

or Admin

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM
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07/07/2020

11/19/2019

08/22/2019

07/29/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Notice of Hearing

Misc. Notice

CC & Non-CC Order

CC & Non-CC Order

Exhibit

Misc. Notice

Notice of Hearing
Exhibit

Application to Dismiss
Exhibit

Exhibit

Exhibit

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

Second Amended Notice of
Hearing

Notice of Appearance

tag# 471457----MAILED
08/22/19

Tag # 458969---MAILED
07/31/19

A

of Order on Motion to Transfer
District Court Proceedings to
Probate Court 4

A
for Want of Prosecution
G

F

NOH - Mtn Appoint

Personal Rep or Admin 2

- 403 .pdf

2019-10-19 412249-403

Notice of 2
Appearrance.pdf

Exhibit 3
Misc. Notice 3
Notice of Hearing 3
Exhibit 2
Application to Dismiss 6
Exhibit 11
Exhibit 2
Exhibit 9

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM
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04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Application for Sanction

Application for Continuance

APPEARANCE

Certificate

Notice of Hearing

Response

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

D Exhibit 11
C Exhibit 19
B Exhibit 38
A Exhibit 142

Application for Sanction 20
Agreed Application for 5

Continuance
Entry of Appearance of Greg APPEARANCE 6
Lester, Temporary
Administrator Pending Contest
of the Estate of Nelva E
Brunsting
Reporter's Certification Oral Certificate 13
and Videotaped Deposition of
Carl H Brunsting
Reset Notice of Hearing 3
to Plaintiff's Notice of Vacancy Response 9
of Party and Motion to Abate
Proceeding, Defendants'
Motion for Sanctions, and
Request for Oral Hearing

e

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM
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04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Exhibit

Application for Abate

Misc. Notice

Application for Abate

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Letter

Application for Summary

Judgment
Notice of Hearing
No Fee - Other

Designation

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

1

Notice of Vacancy and Motion
to Abate Proceedings

of Submission

Notice of Vacancy and Motion
to Abate Proceedings

E
D
C
B
A

Cory S Reed

Traditional and No- Evidence

Resume

Plaintiff's First Amended
Expert Witness Designation

Exhibit 8
Application for Abate 4
Misc. Notice 3
Application for Abate 4
Exhibit 10
Exhibit 6
Exhibit 15
Exhibit 10
Exhibit 18
Letter 2
Application for 33
Summary Judgment

Notice of Hearing 3
No Fee - Other 12
Designation 7

e

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM



Web Inquiry

6 of 9

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Response

Rule 11 Agreement
Rule 11 Agreement

Response

Application for Continuance

Notice of Hearing
Notice of Hearing
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Application to Compel (Dep.)

No Fee - Other

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

Defendant's First Amended
Combined Responces to
Plaintiff's Request for

Disclosure and Designation of

Expert Witness

to Plaintiff's Motion to Compel
Discovery Responses and
Production of Documents

Joint

Amended
Oral Hearing
3

2

1

Discovery Responses and
Production of Documents

Resume

Response 18
Rule 11 Agreement 2
Rule 11 Agreement 2
Response 15
Application for 4
Continuance

Notice of Hearing 3
Notice of Hearing 3
Exhibit 12
Exhibit 18
Exhibit 12
Application to Compel 14
(Dep.)

No Fee - Other 10

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM
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04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

Designation

Misc. Notice

Rule 11 Agreement

Special Exceptions

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Misc. Notice

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Application for Abate

Application to Transfer Docket
(Dep.)

Special Exceptions

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Waiver

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

Plaintiff's Expert Witness
Designation

of Filing Defendants' Privilege
Log

Original Answer and Request
for Disclosure

Third Amended

of Submission

Second Amended

Original Answer and Request
for Disclosure

First Amended

of Citation and Service of
Process

Designation 6

Misc. Notice 13

Rule 11 Agreement 2

Special Exceptions 8

Breach of Fiduciary

17
Duty (Dep.)
Misc. Notice 3
Breach of Fiduciary 16

Duty (Dep.)

Application for Abate 7

Application to Transfer
Docket (Dep.)

Special Exceptions 9

Breach of Fiduciary

19
Duty (Dep.)

Waiver 3

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM



Web Inquiry

8 of 9

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019

04/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

Breach of Fiduciary Duty
(Dep.)

Records of Misc. Types
Designation

Misc. Notice

Letter

Special Exceptions

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Misc. Notice

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Application for Abate
Order to Transfer Docket

Application to Transfer Docket
(Dep.)

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

Resume
Plaintiff's Expert Witness

of Filing Defendants' Privilege
Log

Cory S Reed

Defendant's Special
Exceptions and Original
Answer to Plaintiff's Third
Amended Petition

Third Amended

of Submission

Second Amended

Unsigned

Breach of Fiduciary

Duty (Dep.)

19

1/26/2023, 7:35 AM
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04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/10/2019

04/04/2019

10/01/2015

04/06/2015

05/02/2014

05/01/2014

11/11/2013

Special Exceptions

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Waiver

Original Petition to Modify
Trust (Dep.)

Order to Transfer Docket

Order for Continuance
Order to Reset

Docket Control Order
Docket Control Order

Docket Control Order

https://www.cclerk.hctx.net/applications/websearch/CourtSearch R.aspx?ID=5rboV{NJYS...

Defendant's Special
Exceptions, Original Answer,
and Request for Disclosure

First Amended

of Citation and Service of

Process

from Harris County 164th Order to Transfer 5

Judicial District to Harris Docket

County Probate Court 4

Agreed Order for Continuance 2
Order to Reset 3

Docket Control Order 5

Amended Docket Control Order 3

Docket Control Order 3
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